PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tru-Si Technologies, Inc.	11/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLVIA, Inc.	
Street Address:	657 N. Pastoria Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11744046
Patent Number:	6095582
Patent Number:	6139678
Patent Number:	6184060
Patent Number:	6287976
Patent Number:	6322903
Patent Number:	6423923
Patent Number:	6498074
Patent Number:	6498381
Patent Number:	6631935
Patent Number:	6638004
Patent Number:	6717254
Patent Number:	6730540
Patent Number:	6749764
Patent Number:	6759341
	PATENT

REEL: 025932 FRAME: 0615

li i	T. C.
Patent Number:	6882030
Patent Number:	6897148
Patent Number:	7049170
Patent Number:	7060601
Patent Number:	7241675
Patent Number:	7510928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.651.5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP - IP Section

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70127.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeannie M. Ha

Total Attachments: 2

source=ALLVIA changes its name#page1.tif source=ALLVIA changes its name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025932 FRAME: 0616



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

NOV 1 6 2007

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

SP 05P 06 99734

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of California

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

NOV 0 9 2007

OF

TRUSI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Sergey Savastiouk and Anna Savastiouk hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of TruSi Technologies, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation, as amended and restated, of the Corporation are hereby further amended and restated to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is ALLVIA, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

ARTICLE III

- A. The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares to be designated respectively Common Stock ("Common Stock") and Preferred Stock ("Preferred Stock"). The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock that the Corporation is authorized to issue is Three Hundred Eleven Million (311,000,000) shares. The total number of shares of Common Stock the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Hundred Sixty-Nine Million (169,000,000). The total number of shares of Preferred Stock the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Hundred Forty-Two Million (142,000,000).
- B. Twelve Million (12,000,000) shares of the Preferred Stock are designated "Series A Preferred Stock." Fifty Million (50,000,000) shares of the Preferred Stock are designated "Series B Preferred Stock." Eighty Million (80,000,000) shares of the Preferred Stock are designated "Series C Preferred Stock." As used herein, "Preferred Stock" shall mean, collectively, the Series A Preferred Stock, the Series B Preferred Stock, and the Series C Preferred Stock. The powers, preferences, rights, restrictions, and other matters relating to the Preferred Stock are as follows:

AR Tru-Si Articles DOC (4) 2007 DOC (10).DOC

PATENT

REEL: 025932 FRAME: 0618